

DETECTAMET

Technical Data Sheet

Document Reference	466
Date of Issue	26 th July 2019
Revision Number	003
Date of Last Revision	29 th Sept 2025

466

Glasses Cord



Technical Data Sheet Applicable To:

466-P75-X06	Metal Detectable Glasses Cord (Pack of 25) Blue
-------------	---

Industry Usage:

Metal detectable glasses cord manufactured in silicone. Keeps glasses safely secured around the wearers neck.

Features and Benefits:

- Metal detectable
- Reusable
- Flexible silicone affixes to most reading & safety glasses

Material and Compliance information:

- Material: Polypropylene 56 decitex (ISO 9001 accredited supplier)
- Width (qty of yarn strands): 10
- Size: 74cm
- Weight: 0.5g
- Metal detectable

Property	Units	Typical Value	Test Method
Hardness	Shore A	67	ASTM D2240
Tensile Strength	MPa	9.0	BS ISO 37
Elongation to Break	%	340	BS ISO 37
Tear Strength	N/mm	15.7	BS ISO 34-1 method C
Compression Set 25% for 24hrs : 150c	%	14.1	BS 903 pt A6 type B
Magnetic Pull	MM	6.5	SEWI/700 ISS 2
Temperature	C	-60 to 200	

Colour dark blue 60 shore

The above contains only ingredients that are listed by the American food and drugs administration (FDA) under 23 CFR number 177-2600 and EC 1935/2004

No warranty is given or implied with respect to this information or patent infringement. Detectamet Ltd do not accept liability for loss or damage arising from the use of this information. Results are based on a test sample, our general experience and information from suppliers. Data and results may be confirmed by the buyer by testing for its intended conditions of use.

Safety You Detect

detectamet.global

